
2001 MSHSL SECTION 3A BOYS' 5000M 
Tracy     Oct. 26, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi    34    2    3    4   11   14   18   21   17:38        51 
  2   Jackson Cty Central      82    5   15   17   20   25   35   50   18:20      1:26 
  3   Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth   117    1   12   24   37   43   52   56   18:31      2:15 
  4   Luverne                 140    7   29   32   33   39   55        18:50      1:32 
  5   CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng   173   19   28   40   42   44   87   89   19:08        50 
  6   Redwood Valley          178   22   23   38   41   54   59   93   19:10      1:06 
  7   MtLake/ButterfldOdin    208    6    8   49   57   88             19:24      4:12 
  8   B O L D                 214    9   27   51   58   69   73   75   19:25      2:33 
  9   Windom                  229   13   36   48   65   67   77   85   19:30      2:18 
 10   Adrian                  231   10   31   46   68   76   82   83   19:36      2:59 
 11   S W Star/S V-R L-B      292   30   62   63   66   71   86   92   20:07      1:47 
 12   Renville Cty West       304   26   45   74   79   80   97        20:22      2:26 
 13   Yellow Medicine East    318   34   47   72   81   84   90   91   20:30      2:38 
 14   S W Minn Christian      341   53   60   64   70   94             20:42      2:58 
 15   Murray Cty Central      346   16   61   78   95   96             21:27      5:44 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Pipestone-Jasper, Martin Cty West 
 
1. Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
    2  Kevin Janisezski, 12        17:18   
    3  Chaske Haas, 11             17:20   
    4  Shawn Liebfried, 11         17:21   
   11  Greg Drietz, 12             18:01   
   14  Chad Liebfried, 11          18:09   
   18  Mark Brown, 12              18:33   
   21  Kevin Peterson, 10          18:42   
Time = 1:28:09     Places = 34 
 
2. Jackson Cty Central 
    5  Jacob Kocak, 9              17:22   
   15  Phillip Wohlers, 11         18:24   
   17  Steve Strom, 9              18:28   
   20  Kyle Kocak, 9               18:38   
   25  Cody Lewis, 10              18:48   
   35  Nathan Holt, 12             19:06   
   50  Alex Karim, 11              19:37   
Time = 1:31:40     Places = 82 
 
3. Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
    1  Brad Hank, 12               17:08   
   12  Tyler Bush, 9               18:03   
   24  Greg Van Batavia, 9         18:47   
   37  Lee Jackson, 10             19:10   
   43  Kale Wiertzma, 9            19:23   
   52  Matt Buck, 12               19:43   
   56  Nathan Fick, 12             19:55   
Time = 1:32:31     Places = 117 
 
4. Luverne 
    7  Jake Studer, 11             17:44   
   29  Jesse Kuhlman, 11           19:00   
   32  Nick Otten, 9               19:04   
   33  Ruston Aaker, 9             19:05   
   39  Jesson Vogt, 10             19:16   
   55  Devan Goembel, 11           19:54   
Time = 1:34:09     Places = 140 
 
5. CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   19  Randy Potter, 11            18:37   
   28  Pat Leopold, 12             18:57   
   40  Justin Anderson, 12         19:17   
   42  Travis Lang, 9              19:19   
   44  Abe Krueger, 9              19:27   
   87  Ramsey Beyer, 10            21:50   
   89  Jeff Sorenson, 10           22:09   
Time = 1:35:37     Places = 173 
 
6. Redwood Valley 
   22  Justin Pohlen, 11           18:44   
   23  Mark Anderson, 11           18:45   
   38  Tyrel Lecy, 12              19:12   
   41  Josh Nieland, 11            19:18   
   54  Mark Kaardel, 10            19:50   
   59  Wes Partch, 11              20:03   
   93  Tim Sevelbeck, 12           22:40   
Time = 1:35:49     Places = 178 
 

7. MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
    6  Tim Harder, 11              17:43   
    8  David Bucklin, 11           17:48   
   49  Kyle Ott, 10                19:36   
   57  Travis Ratzlaff, 9          19:56   
   88  Josh Oakland, 10            21:55   
Time = 1:36:58     Places = 208 
 
8. B O L D 
    9  Bryan Pietig, 11            17:58   
   27  Zeke Lundstrom, 11          18:55   
   51  Charlie Burns, 12           19:38   
   58  Jon Agre, 9                 20:02   
   69  Jeremy Chandler, 10         20:31   
   73  Ben Honzay, 9               20:51   
   75  William Freberg, 12         20:58   
Time = 1:37:04     Places = 214 
 
9. Windom 
   13  Jeff Stuckenbroker, 10      18:07   
   36  David Borsgard, 12          19:06   
   48  Josh Schwalbach, 11         19:33   
   65  Mark Hall, 12               20:17   
   67  Adam Harkey, 8              20:25   
   77  Tom Curley, 9               21:04   
   85  Konrad Lightner, 11         21:43   
Time = 1:37:28     Places = 229 
 
10. Adrian 
   10  Jason Eickhoff, 12          17:59   
   31  Paul Honerman, 10           19:02   
   46  Josh Markl, 12              19:29   
   68  Jake Saltar, 12             20:31   
   76  Kyle Knips, 10              20:58   
   82  Derek Vastenhout, 12        21:25   
   83  Kelly Seeman, 10            21:36   
Time = 1:37:59     Places = 231 
 
11. S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   30  Lucas Knutson, 9            19:01   
   62  Adam Onken, 12              20:13   
   63  Darren Liepold, 11          20:13   
   66  Rosalio Fonseca, 10         20:19   
   71  Spencer Hartberg, 12        20:48   
   86  Tyler Henning, 9            21:44   
   92  Jared Smith, 8              22:32   
Time = 1:40:34     Places = 292 
 
12. Renville Cty West 
   26  Ben Zenk, 9                 18:51   
   45  Casey Link, 11              19:28   
   74  Nate Martinez, 12           20:55   
   79  Adam Roschild, 10           21:15   
   80  Andy Nere, 11               21:17   
   97  Brooks Steffl, 11           26:29   
Time = 1:41:46     Places = 304 
 
 
 



13. Yellow Medicine East 
   34  Jason Ford, 12              19:05   
   47  Jacob Henderson, 7          19:30   
   72  Jeff Ford, 10               20:51   
   81  Jose Jimenez, 8             21:19   
   84  Neau Schafer, 10            21:43   
   90  Nick Kvam, 9                22:14   
   91  Justin Wilson, 10           22:23   
Time = 1:42:28     Places = 318 
 
14. S W Minn Christian 
   53  Ethan Mesman, 11            19:43   
   60  Wade Kreun, 11              20:04   
   64  Jeremy Vanthof, 11          20:16   
   70  Alex Spronk, 10             20:43   
   94  Matt Dixion, 9              22:41   
Time = 1:43:27     Places = 341 

15. Murray Cty Central 
   16  Andy Engebretson, 12        18:25   
   61  Paul Andert, 10             20:11   
   78  Paul Devereaux, 12          21:09   
   95  Josh Ackerman, 9            23:17   
   96  Jake Engebretson, 9         24:09   
Time = 1:47:11     Places = 346 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Brad Hank, 12               17:08    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
    2     2  Kevin Janisezski, 12        17:18    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
    3     3  Chaske Haas, 11             17:20    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
    4     4  Shawn Liebfried, 11         17:21    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
    5     5  Jacob Kocak, 9              17:22    Jackson Cty Central 
    6     6  Tim Harder, 11              17:43    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
    7     7  Jake Studer, 11             17:44    Luverne 
    8     8  David Bucklin, 11           17:48    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
    9     9  Bryan Pietig, 11            17:58    B O L D 
   10    10  Jason Eickhoff, 12          17:59    Adrian 
   11    11  Greg Drietz, 12             18:01    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   12    12  Tyler Bush, 9               18:03    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   13    13  Jeff Stuckenbroker, 10      18:07    Windom 
   14    14  Chad Liebfried, 11          18:09    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   15        Micha Lorenzen, 10          18:20    Pipestone-Jasper 
   16    15  Phillip Wohlers, 11         18:24    Jackson Cty Central 
   17    16  Andy Engebretson, 12        18:25    Murray Cty Central 
   18    17  Steve Strom, 9              18:28    Jackson Cty Central 
   19    18  Mark Brown, 12              18:33    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   20    19  Randy Potter, 11            18:37    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   21    20  Kyle Kocak, 9               18:38    Jackson Cty Central 
   22    21  Kevin Peterson, 10          18:42    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   23    22  Justin Pohlen, 11           18:44    Redwood Valley 
   24    23  Mark Anderson, 11           18:45    Redwood Valley 
   25    24  Greg Van Batavia, 9         18:47    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   26    25  Cody Lewis, 10              18:48    Jackson Cty Central 
   27    26  Ben Zenk, 9                 18:51    Renville Cty West 
   28    27  Zeke Lundstrom, 11          18:55    B O L D 
   29    28  Pat Leopold, 12             18:57    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   30        Ande Schlim, 10             18:59    Pipestone-Jasper 
   31    29  Jesse Kuhlman, 11           19:00    Luverne 
   32    30  Lucas Knutson, 9            19:01    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   33    31  Paul Honerman, 10           19:02    Adrian 
   34    32  Nick Otten, 9               19:04    Luverne 
   35    33  Ruston Aaker, 9             19:05    Luverne 
   36    34  Jason Ford, 12              19:05    Yellow Medicine East 
   37    35  Nathan Holt, 12             19:06    Jackson Cty Central 
   38    36  David Borsgard, 12          19:06    Windom 
   39    37  Lee Jackson, 10             19:10    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   40    38  Tyrel Lecy, 12              19:12    Redwood Valley 
   41    39  Jesson Vogt, 10             19:16    Luverne 
   42    40  Justin Anderson, 12         19:17    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   43    41  Josh Nieland, 11            19:18    Redwood Valley 
   44    42  Travis Lang, 9              19:19    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   45    43  Kale Wiertzma, 9            19:23    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   46    44  Abe Krueger, 9              19:27    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   47    45  Casey Link, 11              19:28    Renville Cty West 
   48    46  Josh Markl, 12              19:29    Adrian 
   49    47  Jacob Henderson, 7          19:30    Yellow Medicine East 
   50    48  Josh Schwalbach, 11         19:33    Windom 
   51    49  Kyle Ott, 10                19:36    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
   52    50  Alex Karim, 11              19:37    Jackson Cty Central 
   53    51  Charlie Burns, 12           19:38    B O L D 
   54    52  Matt Buck, 12               19:43    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   55    53  Ethan Mesman, 11            19:43    S W Minn Christian 
   56    54  Mark Kaardel, 10            19:50    Redwood Valley 
   57    55  Devan Goembel, 11           19:54    Luverne 
   58    56  Nathan Fick, 12             19:55    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   59    57  Travis Ratzlaff, 9          19:56    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
   60    58  Jon Agre, 9                 20:02    B O L D 
   61    59  Wes Partch, 11              20:03    Redwood Valley 



   62    60  Wade Kreun, 11              20:04    S W Minn Christian 
   63    61  Paul Andert, 10             20:11    Murray Cty Central 
   64    62  Adam Onken, 12              20:13    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   65    63  Darren Liepold, 11          20:13    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   66    64  Jeremy Vanthof, 11          20:16    S W Minn Christian 
   67    65  Mark Hall, 12               20:17    Windom 
   68    66  Rosalio Fonseca, 10         20:19    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   69        Mark Michelson, 10          20:19    Pipestone-Jasper 
   70    67  Adam Harkey, 8              20:25    Windom 
   71    68  Jake Saltar, 12             20:31    Adrian 
   72    69  Jeremy Chandler, 10         20:31    B O L D 
   73    70  Alex Spronk, 10             20:43    S W Minn Christian 
   74    71  Spencer Hartberg, 12        20:48    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   75    72  Jeff Ford, 10               20:51    Yellow Medicine East 
   76    73  Ben Honzay, 9               20:51    B O L D 
   77    74  Nate Martinez, 12           20:55    Renville Cty West 
   78    75  William Freberg, 12         20:58    B O L D 
   79    76  Kyle Knips, 10              20:58    Adrian 
   80    77  Tom Curley, 9               21:04    Windom 
   81    78  Paul Devereaux, 12          21:09    Murray Cty Central 
   82    79  Adam Roschild, 10           21:15    Renville Cty West 
   83    80  Andy Nere, 11               21:17    Renville Cty West 
   84    81  Jose Jimenez, 8             21:19    Yellow Medicine East 
   85    82  Derek Vastenhout, 12        21:25    Adrian 
   86        Barry Kneeland, 8           21:29    Martin Cty West 
   87    83  Kelly Seeman, 10            21:36    Adrian 
   88        Tyler Notte, 7              21:41    Martin Cty West 
   89    84  Neau Schafer, 10            21:43    Yellow Medicine East 
   90    85  Konrad Lightner, 11         21:43    Windom 
   91    86  Tyler Henning, 9            21:44    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   92    87  Ramsey Beyer, 10            21:50    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   93    88  Josh Oakland, 10            21:55    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
   94    89  Jeff Sorenson, 10           22:09    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   95    90  Nick Kvam, 9                22:14    Yellow Medicine East 
   96    91  Justin Wilson, 10           22:23    Yellow Medicine East 
   97        Tyler Carlson, 10           22:29    Pipestone-Jasper 
   98    92  Jared Smith, 8              22:32    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   99    93  Tim Sevelbeck, 12           22:40    Redwood Valley 
  100    94  Matt Dixion, 9              22:41    S W Minn Christian 
  101    95  Josh Ackerman, 9            23:17    Murray Cty Central 
  102        Mike Landquist, 9           23:28    Martin Cty West 
  103        Andy Henning, 11            23:48    Martin Cty West 
  104    96  Jake Engebretson, 9         24:09    Murray Cty Central 
  105    97  Brooks Steffl, 11           26:29    Renville Cty West 


